
Numerator Numerator Numerator

Denominator Denominator Denominator

146                 81                    29                     

179                 110                  34                     

118                 99                    45                     

148                 128                  56                     

-                  -                   -                   

-                  -                   -                   

26                    35                    46                     

35                    40                    50                     

44                    9                      7                       

59                    10                    12                     

Numerator Numerator Numerator

Denominator Denominator Denominator

2,587              2,223               1,210               

3,355              2,744               1,621               

2,344              2,438               1,548               

3,136              2,991               2,159               

-                  -                   -                   

-                  -                   -                   

756                 1,159               1,059               

1,061              1,467               1,582               
1,992              585                  1,266               
3,198              883                  2,321               

Notes:

2) The first results for Employment Rate (4th Quarter) and Credential Attainment Rate became available with the release of the 3rd Quarter PY 2017 reports in May 2018.

WIOA Title I Performance Outcomes
3rd Quarter PY 2022 Program Year-to-Date Results
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Achieved
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Performance

119.1%

58.0% 94.0% 123.1%

112.9%

107.2%

66.9% 65.0%

153.3% 134.7%

Average Program Score 114.7%

44.0% 150.7% 54.5%Measurable Skill Gains 62.3% 50.0% 124.6% 66.3%

102.9% 107.4%

$3,000Median Earnings (2nd Quarter) $8,218 $6,250 131.5% $10,153 119.4% $4,598

Credential Attainment Rate 71.3% 67.0% 106.4% 79.0% 70.0%

$8,500

120.9%

81.0%72.0%

74.6% 66.0% 113.0% 107.9%

Employment Rate (4th Quarter) 74.7% 71.0% 105.2% 81.5% 76.0%

Employment Rate (2nd Quarter) 77.1% 73.0% 105.6% 81.0% 77.0% 105.2%

71.7% 62.0% 115.6% 109.4%

Lancaster

122.5%

96.6%

103.6%

106.9%

143.3%

123.6%

119.6%

75.0%

$3,400

70.0%

76.0% 112.2%

114.9%

173.9%

122.7%87.5%

$10,656

Credential Attainment Rate

Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)

Employment Rate (4th Quarter)

Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)

1) Per TEGL 26-15, baseline indicators are those for which states were not required to propose negotiated levels for Program Years 2016 and 2017.  These indicators will not be used in the end of the year performance calculations and will not be used 

to determine failure to achieve adjusted levels of performance for purposes of sanctions. 
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Actual 

Performance

58.3%

92.0%

$5,912
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Performance

% of Goal 

Achieved

Negotiated 

Goal

Actual 

Performance

% of Goal 

Achieved

Negotiated 

Goal

√

74.3%

122.0%

79.7% 73.0% 109.2%

50.0%

68.0% 109.3%

133.5%$7,000$9,348

74.6% 149.2%Measurable Skill Gains

108.8%75.0%81.6%

Average 

Indicator 

Score

Statewide

% of Goal 

Achieved

Negotiated 

Goal

YouthAdult Dislocated Worker

Average Program Score

Average 

Indicator 

Score

138.9%

128.6%

115.3%

70.0%

63.0%

$8,700

80.0%

82.0% 89.8%73.6%


