WIOA Title I Performance Outcomes

3rd Quarter PY 2022 Program Year-to-Date Results

Lancaster

	Adult				Dislocated Worker					Average			
	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated		Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	% of Goal	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated		Indicator Score
	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Jule
Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)	146 179	81.6%	75.0%	108.8%	81 110	73.6%	82.0%	89.8%	29 34	85.3%	76.0%	112.2%	103.6%
Employment Rate (4th Quarter)	118 148	79.7%	73.0%	109.2%	99 128	77.3%	80.0%	96.6%	45 56	80.4%	70.0%	114.9%	106.9%
Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)	-	\$9,348	\$7,000	133.5%		\$10,656	\$8,700	122.5%		\$5,912	\$3,400	173.9%	143.3%
Credential Attainment Rate	26 35	74.3%	68.0%	109.3%	35 40	87.5%	63.0%	138.9%	46 50	92.0%	75.0%	122.7%	123.6%
Measurable Skill Gains	44 59	74.6%	50.0%	149.2%	9 10	90.0%	70.0%	128.6%	7 12	58.3%	72.0%	81.0%	119.6%
Average Program Score				122.0%				115.3%				120.9%	√

Statewide

	Adult				Dislocated Worker					Average			
	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	% of Goal	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	% of Goal	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	% of Goal	Indicator
	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Achieved	Score
Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)	2,587 3,355	77.1%	73.0%	105.6%	2,223 2,744	81.0%	77.0%	105.2%	1,210 1,621	74.6%	66.0%	113.0%	107.9%
Employment Rate (4th Quarter)	2,344 3,136	74.7%	71.0%	105.2%	2,438 2,991	81.5%	76.0%	107.2%	1,548 2,159	71.7%	62.0%	115.6%	109.4%
Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)	-	\$8,218	\$6,250	131.5%	-	\$10,153	\$8,500	119.4%	- -	\$4,598	\$3,000	153.3%	134.7%
Credential Attainment Rate	756 1,061	71.3%	67.0%	106.4%	1,159 1,467	79.0%	70.0%	112.9%	1,059 1,582	66.9%	65.0%	102.9%	107.4%
Measurable Skill Gains	1,992 3,198	62.3%	50.0%	124.6%	585 883	66.3%	44.0%	150.7%	1,266 2,321	54.5%	58.0%	94.0%	123.1%
Average Program Score				114.7%				119.1%				115.8%	√

Notes:

¹⁾ Per TEGL 26-15, baseline indicators are those for which states were not required to propose negotiated levels for Program Years 2016 and 2017. These indicators will not be used in the end of the year performance calculations and will not be used to determine failure to achieve adjusted levels of performance for purposes of sanctions.

²⁾ The first results for Employment Rate (4th Quarter) and Credential Attainment Rate became available with the release of the 3rd Quarter PY 2017 reports in May 2018.